
 

By receiving this Agenda Pack electronically you will save the Authority approx. £1.24 in 
printing costs 

 
 

Rydym yn croesawu gohebiaeth yn Gymraeg. 
Rhowch wybod i ni os mai Cymraeg yw eich 

dewis iaith. 
We welcome correspondence in Welsh. Please 
let us know if your language choice is Welsh. 

 

Cyfarwyddiaeth y Prif Weithredwr / Chief 
Executive’s Directorate 
Deialu uniongyrchol / Direct line /: 01656 643148 / 
643694 / 643513 

Gofynnwch am / Ask for:  Democratic Services 
 
Ein cyf / Our ref:       
Eich cyf / Your ref:       
 
Dyddiad/Date: Monday 22 April 2024 

 

Dear Councillor,  
 
DEVELOPMENT CONTROL COMMITTEE 
 
A  special meeting of the Development Control Committee will be held Hybrid in the Council 
Chamber - Civic Offices, Angel Street, Bridgend, CF31 4WB on Monday, 29 April 2024 at 14:00. 
 
AGENDA 
 
 
1.  Apologies for Absence    

 To receive apologies for absence from Members.  
 

2.  Declarations of Interest    

 To receive declarations of personal and prejudicial interest (if any) from Members/Officers 
including those who are also Town and Community Councillors, in accordance with the 
provisions of the Members’ Code of Conduct adopted by Council from 1 September 2008. 
Members having such dual roles should declare a personal interest in respect of their 
membership of such Town/Community Council and a prejudicial interest if they have taken 
part in the consideration of an item at that Town/Community Council contained in the 
Officer’s Reports below. 
 

3.  Site Visits    

 To confirm a date of Friday 10/05/2024 for proposed site inspections arising at the meeting, 
or identified in advance of the next Committee meeting by the Chairperson. 
 

4.  Public Speakers    

 To advise Members of the names of the public speakers listed to speak at today’s meeting 
(if any). 
 

5.  Amendment Sheet    

 That the Chairperson accepts the Development Control Committee Amendment Sheet as 
an urgent item in accordance with Part 4 (paragraph 4) of the Council Procedure Rules, in 
order to allow for Committee to consider necessary modifications to the Committee Report, 
so as to take account of late representations and revisions that require to be 
accommodated. 
 

6.  Development Control Committee Guidance  3 - 6 

Public Document Pack



 
7.  P/23/511/BCB - Grand Pavilion Porthcawl CF36 3YW  

 
7 - 40 

8.  P/23/512/LIS - Grand Pavilion Porthcawl CF36 3YW  
 

41 - 62 

9.  Urgent Items    

 To consider any other item(s) of business in respect of which notice has been given in 
accordance with Part 4 (paragraph 4) of the Council Procedure Rules and which the person 
presiding at the meeting is of the opinion should by reason of special circumstances be 
transacted at the meeting as a matter of urgency. 
 

Note: This will be a Hybrid meeting and Members and Officers will be attending in the Council 
Chamber, Civic Offices, Angel Street Bridgend / Remotely via Microsoft Teams. The meeting will be 
recorded for subsequent transmission via the Council’s internet site which will be available as soon 
as practicable after the meeting. If you have any queries regarding this, please contact 
cabinet_committee@bridgend.gov.uk or tel. 01656 643148 / 643694 / 643513 / 643696 
 
Yours faithfully 
K Watson 
Chief Officer, Legal and Regulatory Services, HR and Corporate Policy  
 
Councillors: Councillors Councillors 
A R Berrow 
N Clarke 
RJ Collins 
C L C Davies 
S Easterbrook 
RM Granville 

H Griffiths 
S J Griffiths 
D T Harrison 
M L Hughes 
D M Hughes 
M R John 

MJ Kearn 
W J Kendall 
J Llewellyn-Hopkins 
J E Pratt 
A Wathan 
R Williams 



 

Development Control Committee Guidance 
 

I submit for your consideration the following report on Planning Applications and other Development Control 
matters based upon the information presently submitted to the Department.   Should any additional information 
be submitted between the date of this report and 4.00pm on the day prior to the date of the meet
[...]
 future maintenance requirements, shall be submitted for the 
approval of the Local Planning Authority. The approved scheme shall be implemented 
prior to the beneficial use of the redeveloped Porthcawl Grand Pavilion commencing.   
 
Reason: To ensure that effective drainage facilities are provided for the proposed 
development, to prevent hydraulic overloading of the public sewerage system and that 
flood risk is not increased.   
  

6. No surface water from any increase in the roof area of the building/or impermeable 
surfaces within its curtilage shall be allowed to drain directly or indirectly to the public 
sewerage system. 
 
Reason: To prevent hydraulic overloading of the public sewerage system, to protect the 
health and safety of existing residents and to ensure no pollution of or detriment to the 
environment. 
  

7. The noise rating level arising from all fixed plant and/or machinery at the development 
site when measured or where this is not possible by calculation or a combination of 
both at any residential premises shall not exceed the levels specified in table 1 below. 
The measurements and assessment shall be made in accordance with BS 
4142:2014+A1:2019 in free field conditions.  
  
Table 1 
 
Time                                  Noise rating level 
Day (07.00-18.00)                  42dBA, LAeq 1hour 
Evening (18.00-23.00)       40 dB LAeq,1 hour 
Night ( 23.00-07.00)       35dB LAeq, 15mins 
  
Reason: To safeguard residential amenities. 
  

8. Prior to the installation of any fixed plant, details of the noise levels from all plant 
operating at the development site shall be submitted to and agreed with the Local 
Planning Authority demonstrating that the rating levels specified in Table 1 of condition 
7 will be achieved when assessed in accordance with BS 4142:2014+A1:2019 in free 
field conditions at any residential premises.   
 
Reason: To safeguard residential amenities. 

Page 35



  
9. Within 3 months from the date of consent, det
[...]
 agreed details. 
 
Reason: In the interests of visual and residential amenities and the preservation of the 
architectural significance of the Grade II Listed Building and the character and 
appearance of the Porthcawl Conservation Area.  
  

5. Within 3 months from the date of consent, unless an agreed extension is gained in 
writing with the Local Planning Authority, full details of the landscaping scheme that 
must utilise stone from the existing boundary walls that are to be demolished (and shall 
also include details of the green roofs), shall be submitted for the approval of the Local 
Planning Authority. Development shall proceed in accord with the agreed details and 
shall be retained and maintained thereafter. 
 
Reason. To ensure the use of historic material on the same site and protect the setting 
of the Listed Building.  

  
JANINE NIGHTINGALE  
CORPORATE DIRECTOR COMMUNITIES 
 
Background Papers  
None 
 
 
 

Page 61



This page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	6 Development Control Committee Guidance
	7 P/23/511/BCB - Grand Pavilion Porthcawl CF36 3YW
	8 P/23/512/LIS - Grand Pavilion Porthcawl CF36 3YW



Minutes of the meeting


PWYLLGOR DATBLYGIAD A RHEOLI - DYDD LLUN, 29 EBRILL 2024 

 

COFNODION CYFARFOD ARBENNIG Y PWYLLGOR RHEOLI DATBLYGU A GYNHALIWYD TRWY DDULL HYBRID YN SIAMBR Y 
CYNGOR – Y SWYDDFEYDD DINESIG, STRYD YR ANGEL, PEN-Y-BONT AR OGWR, CF31 4WB DDYDD LLUN, 29 EBRILL 2024 AM 
14:00 
 
 

Yn bresennol 
 

Y Cynghorydd RM Granville – Cadeirydd 
 
 N Clarke J E Pratt A R Berrow 

 
 S Easterbrook D M Hughes                                                                        H Griffiths 
    
 
 
Mynychwyr o bell: 
 
S Griffiths, W Kendall, R Williams, 
CLC Davies, M John, A Wathan,  
J Llewellyn Hopkins, M Kearn 

   

 
 

    
Swyddogion: 
 
Rhodri Davies Rheolwr Datblygu a Rheoli Adeiladu 
Gillian Dawson Cyfreithiwr Cynllunio 
Lee Evans Uwch Swyddog Cynllunio 
Craig Flower Arweinydd y Tîm Cymorth Datblygu 
Mark Galvin Uwch Swyddog Gwasanaethau Democrataidd – Pwyllgorau 
Steven Jenkins Arweinydd y Tîm Rheoli Datblygu 
Janine Nightingale Cyfarwyddwr Corfforaethol – Cymunedau 
Jonathan Parsons Rheolwr y Grŵp Datblygu 
Michael Pitman Swyddog Cymorth Technegol – Gwasanaethau Democrataidd 
Philip Thomas Prif Swyddog Cynllunio 



PWYLLGOR DATBLYGIAD A RHEOLI - DYDD LLUN, 29 EBRILL 2024 

 

Leigh Tuck 
Moira Lucas 
Mark Phillips                                                                 

Uwch Swyddog Rheoli Datblygu 
Prif Swyddog Cadwraeth a Dylunio 
Cymoedd i’r Arfordir (V2C) 

 
 
 
 

1. Ymddiheuriadau am Absenoldeb 
              

 

 

Y penderfyniad a wnaed Ni wnaed penderfyniad – Derbyniwyd ymddiheuriadau gan y Cynghorwyr R Collins, ML Hughes a D 
Harrison. 
 

Y dyddiad y gwnaed y 
penderfyniad 
 

Amherthnasol 

 
2. Datgan Buddiannau 

 
 

Y penderfyniad a wnaed Ni wnaed penderfyniad. 
 
Cyflwynwyd y datganiadau canlynol mewn perthynas â buddiant personol yn eitemau 7 ac 8 ar yr Agenda:- 
 
Y Cynghorydd J Llewellyn Hopkins – Gan fod ei modryb yn berchen ar fflat sy’n edrych dros Bafiliwn y 
Grand. 
 
Y Cynghorydd J Pratt – Gan fod Cyngor Tref Porthcawl (y mae’n aelod ohono) yn arfer bod â threfniant 
masnachol gydag Ymddiriedolaeth Ddiwylliannol Awen mewn perthynas â chyfleusterau toiled a chan yr 
arferai gael ei gyflogi gan yr Aelod Seneddol lleol ar yr adeg y sicrhawyd y cais Ffyniant Bro ar gyfer 
Pafiliwn y Grand. 
   

Y dyddiad y gwnaed y 
penderfyniad 
 

Amherthnasol 

 



PWYLLGOR DATBLYGIAD A RHEOLI - DYDD LLUN, 29 EBRILL 2024 

 

 
3. Ymweld â Safleoedd 

 
 

Y penderfyniad a wnaed PENDERFYNWYD:                               Cytunodd y Pwyllgor mai dydd Gwener 10 Mai 2024 fydd y dyddiad 
ar gyfer cynnal archwiliadau safleoedd arfaethedig a gyfyd o’r 
cyfarfod neu a bennir gan y Cadeirydd cyn cyfarfod nesaf y 
Pwyllgor. 

 

Y dyddiad y gwnaed y 
penderfyniad 
 

29 Ebrill 2024 

 
 

4. Siaradwyr Cyhoeddus 
 

 

Y penderfyniad a wnaed 
 

Nid oedd siaradwyd cyhoeddus wedi’u cofrestru i siarad yn y cyfarfod heddiw. 
 

Y dyddiad y gwnaed y 
penderfyniad 
 

Amherthnasol 

 
 

5. Taflen Ddiwygio 
 

 

Y penderfyniad a wnaed: PENDERFYNWYD:                                Y byddai’r Cadeirydd yn derbyn Taflen Ddiwygio’r Pwyllgor Rheoli 
Datblygu fel eitem frys yn unol â Rhan 4 (paragraff 4) o Reolau 
Gweithdrefnol y Cyngor, er mwyn caniatáu i’r Pwyllgor ystyried 
addasiadau angenrheidiol i Adroddiad y Pwyllgor, fel y gellir 
ystyried sylwadau a diwygiadau hwyr y mae angen eu cynnwys (yn 
yr adroddiadau). 

 

Y dyddiad y gwnaed y 
penderfyniad 
 

29 Ebrill 2024 

 



PWYLLGOR DATBLYGIAD A RHEOLI - DYDD LLUN, 29 EBRILL 2024 

 

 
6. Canllawiau’r Pwyllgor Rheoli Adeiladu 

 
 

Y penderfyniad a wnaed PENDERFYNWYD:                               Y dylai’r Aelodau nodi Canllawiau’r Pwyllgor Rheoli Datblygu. 
 

Y dyddiad y gwnaed y 
penderfyniad 
 

29 Ebrill 2024 

 
 

7. P/23/511/BCB – Pafiliwn Mawr Porthcawl CF36 3YW 
 

 

Y penderfyniad a wnaed PENDERFYNWYD:                               Y dylid rhoi caniatâd i’r cais uchod, yn amodol ar yr Amodau a 
gynhwysir yn adroddiad y Cyfarwyddwr Corfforaethol – 
Cymunedau:- 

 
Y Cynnig: 
 
Gwarchod ac atgyweirio’r adeilad, yn cynnwys adnewyddu tŵr y cloc, y ffenestri gwydr lliw a’r to metel 
newydd sy’n gorchuddio’r crymdo; ymestyn yr adeilad fel y gellir cael lifft, awditoriwm, galeri, toiledau a 
chefnogi ardaloedd cefn tŷ; pafiliwn ben to gwydr newydd a gwelliannau ac adnewyddiadau cysylltiedig i’r 
adeilad presennol. 
 
Yn dilyn trafodaethau diweddar rhwng Ymgynghorydd Sŵn y cynllun a Swyddogion Gwasanaethau 
Rheoliadol a Rennir (Sŵn), cytunwyd y dylid newid y modd y caiff amod 7 ei eirio yn yr adroddiad, fel a 
ganlyn: 

 
7. Ni ddylai’r lefel graddfa sŵn sy’n deillio o holl beiriannau a/neu gyfarpar sefydlog ar safle’r 

datblygiad, pan fesurir y lefel honno neu, pan nad yw hynny’n bosibl, drwy gyfrifiad neu gyfuniad o’r 
ddau ddull ar unrhyw safle preswyl fynd uwchlaw’r lefelau a nodwyd yn nhabl 1 isod. Caiff y 
mesuriadau a’r asesiadau eu cynnal yn unol â BS 4142:2014+A1:2019 dan amodau maes rhydd. 

 
Tabl 1 
 

Amser  Lefel graddfa sŵn 



PWYLLGOR DATBLYGIAD A RHEOLI - DYDD LLUN, 29 EBRILL 2024 

 

Dydd (07.00-18.00) 47 dB, LAeq, 1 awr 

Fin Nos (18.00-23.00) 45 dB, LAeq, 1 awr 

Nos (23.00-07.00) 40 dB, LAeq, 15 munud 

 
Rheswm: Er mwyn diogelu amwynderau preswyl. 

 
Y dyddiad y gwnaed y 
penderfyniad 
 

29 Ebrill 2024 

 
 

8. P/23/512/LIS – Pafiliwn Mawr Porthcawl CF36 3YW 
 

 

Y penderfyniad a wnaed 
 

PENDERFYNWYD:                                Yn amodol ar arsylwadau terfynol Tîm Cadwraeth a Dylunio’r 
Cyngor, penderfynwyd rhoi Caniatâd Adeilad Rhestredig ar gyfer yr 
uchod, yn amodol ar yr Amodau a gynhwysir yn adroddiad y 
Cyfarwyddwr Corfforaethol – Cymunedau:- 

 
Y Cynnig: 
 
 Caniatâd Adeilad Rhestredig ar gyfer gwarchod ac atgyweirio’r adeilad, yn cynnwys adnewyddu tŵr y cloc, 
y ffenestri gwydr lliw a’r to metel newydd sy’n gorchuddio’r crymdo; ymestyn yr adeilad fel y gellir cael lifft, 
awditoriwm, galeri, toiledau a chefnogi ardaloedd cefn tŷ; pafiliwn ben to gwydr newydd a gwelliannau ac 
adnewyddiadau cysylltiedig i’r adeilad presennol. 
 

Y dyddiad y gwnaed y 
penderfyniad 
 

29 Ebrill 2024 

 
 

9. Eitemau Brys 
 

 

Y penderfyniad a wnaed 
 

Ni chafwyd unrhyw eitemau brys 
 

Y dyddiad y gwnaed y Amherthnasol 



PWYLLGOR DATBLYGIAD A RHEOLI - DYDD LLUN, 29 EBRILL 2024 

 

penderfyniad 
 

 
 
 
 
I weld ychwaneg o drafodaethau a gynhaliwyd mewn perthynas â’r eitemau uchod, cliciwch ar y ddolen hon  
 
Daeth y cyfarfod i ben am 14:39. 
 
 
 


